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Our Ref: UNIVEN 2023/2024 SRC ELECTIONS
Your Ref:

Preliminary SRC Elections
University of Venda
University Road
Thohoyandou
13 October 2023

Dear All

RE: 2023/2024 SRC ELECTIONS PRELIMINARY SRC ELECTIONS RESULTS

1. The above matter refers.

2. Please see attached the Preliminary SRC Elections Results for the
2023/2024 SRC Elections.

3. The List Contains Results for the following:
3.1.DSC BALLOT RESULTS
3.2.FACULTY BALLOT RESULTS
3.3.HRC BALLOT RESULTS
3.4.PGC BALLOT RESULTS
3.5.SRCC BALLOT RESULTS
3.6.POLITICAL STRUCTURES BALLOT
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4. Please note that Objections and Appeals to the Published list will be

entertained.

5. Any Objections or Appeals can be sent in writing fo

elections@iemsa.co.za, by no later than Tpm on Friday, 13 October 2023.

6. Any other issues, queries and submissions may be sent fto

elections@iemsa.co.za

ISSUED BY: CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER
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University of Venda SRC Elections Summary Report
Disability Elections
Close of Voting: 12.10.2023 @ 22h30
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University of Venda

Creating Future Leaders

REF First Name Last Name Sub Structure Name Total Votes % Vote

101 THENDO NDOU DISABLED 39 16.39%
99 RENDANI MORAINE MUNYAI DISABLED 38 15.97%
100 RONEWA NDOU DISABLED 35 14.71%
104 RAPHALALANI RAMAGOMA DISABLED 32 13.45%
98 ESNA MASHOTO MALOBA DISABLED 31 13.03%
102 NKHANGWEN!I SUNDANI MUSHAVHI DISABLED 29 12.18%
103 ROFHIWA SYNET RAMAANO DISABLED 25  10.50%
105 PHUMUDZO PRIDE  TSHISIKULE DISABLED 9 3.78%
Total votes 238 100.00%

Preliminary Voting Results



University of Venda SRC Elections Summary Report
Faculty Elections
Close of Voting: 12.10.2023 @ 22h30
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University of Venda

Creating Future Leaders

REF  First Name Last Name Faculty Total Votes % Vote
12 VHUTALI MUDAU FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 316 28.88%
13 DAKALO MUGWEDI FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 271 24.77%
22 TALIFHANI RAMADI FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 189 17.28%
27 KHWASHABA VHUTALI  TSHINAVHE FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 162 14.81%
16 KHARENDWE NDOU FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES 156 14.26%
Total Votes 1094 100.00%
REF  First Name Last Name Faculty Total Votes % Vote
7 INNOCENT MANDIWANA FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SOCIAL SCIENCE AND EDUCATION 1618 24.10%
17 MBULAHENI NEDONDWE FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SOCIAL SCIENCE AND EDUCATION 1448 21.57%
4 COVERED SEKUYOVELA MADONSELA  FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SOCIAL SCIENCE AND EDUCATION 1278 19.03%
9 HLAKATI CONSCIOUS MAVHETHA FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SOCIAL SCIENCE AND EDUCATION 1092 16.26%
20 ASEKHO NGQANDU FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SOCIAL SCIENCE AND EDUCATION 598 8.91%
15 UNARINE HENDRIETTA NDHLOVU FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SOCIAL SCIENCE AND EDUCATION 425 6.33%
10 LETAGO MOKOATEDI  FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SOCIAL SCIENCE AND EDUCATION 255 3.80%
Total Votes 6714 100.00%
REF  First Name Last Name Faculty Total Votes % Vote
11 VUSI KARABO MOKOENA FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT, COMMERCE AND LAW 1424 22.77%
5 LONDANI MAGAU FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT, COMMERCE AND LAW 1395 22.30%
26 RAYMOND TSHIDUMO FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT, COMMERCE AND LAW 1036 16.56%
19 NDIRENDA BENNET NETSHISHIVHE FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT, COMMERCE AND LAW 1015 16.23%
3 YVONNE THOKOZILE DUBE FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT, COMMERCE AND LAW 754 12.05%
23 PALESA TSHEPISO RAMBAU FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT, COMMERCE AND LAW 631 10.09%
Total Votes 6255 100.00%
REF  First Name Last Name Faculty Total Votes % Vote
8 TSHILIDZI KENNY MASUVHELELE FACULTY OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND AGRICULTURE 1656 23.62%
25 NDIVHUWO (BISTO) RAVULUVULU FACULTY OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND AGRICULTURE 1173 16.73%
6 KHOMOTSO KEVIN MALEMA FACULTY OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND AGRICULTURE 1047 14.93%
14 MUKHETHWA MUNDALAMO FACULTY OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND AGRICULTURE 802 11.44%
1 HUMBULANI LAHLAH BABADU FACULTY OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND AGRICULTURE 674 9.61%
18 OWEN NEDZAMBA FACULTY OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND AGRICULTURE 514 7.33%
2 VUTLARI DHLIWAYO FACULTY OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND AGRICULTURE 486 6.93%
24 CHARITY ZWIVHUYA RAPHUGELA  FACULTY OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND AGRICULTURE 370 5.28%
21 SIPHOSETHU BLESSINGS NKOSI FACULTY OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND AGRICULTURE 289 4.12%

7011 100.00%

Preliminary Voting Results



University of Venda SRC Elections Summary Report
Housing Elections
Close of Voting: 12.10.2023 @ 22h30
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University of Venda

Creating Future Leaders

REF  First Name Last Name Sub Structure Name Total Votes % Votes
82 MANUEL PHILLIP SEFALAFALA HOUSING 3039 3.50%
30 TIRANI SHUMANI MATHYE HOUSING 2451 2.82%

5 LOVERS CHAKE HOUSING 2 387 2.75%
22 AFRIKA MDHAMBI MALULEKE HOUSING 2 345 2.70%
88 ZWONAKA TSHINYANI HOUSING 2177 2.51%
51 NOLWAZI NDLOVU HOUSING 1931 2.22%

1 PHATHUTSHEDZO AUSTIN HOUSING 1817 2.09%
10 NTIYISO SUCCESS HLONGWANI HOUSING 1730 1.99%

9 LUDWICK HLONGWANE HOUSING 1709 1.97%
13 NYAWASEDZA PRECIOUS KHOROMBI HOUSING 1661 1.91%
14 LUFUNO LINDIWE KWINDA HOUSING 1599 1.84%
83 RIRHANDZU SHOKANE HOUSING 1589 1.83%
42 SHILO MUDZANANI HOUSING 1562 1.80%

6 NDZIVALELO HILDAH CHAVALALA HOUSING 1553 1.79%

4 ADIVHAHO BONYANI HOUSING 1486 1.71%
37 MARTIN VOYOSHI MMBOOI HOUSING 1428 1.64%
41 PHOPHI NICOLE MUDUMELA HOUSING 1425 1.64%
47 MUNEIWA MUROVHI HOUSING 1421 1.64%
12 MATODZI KHANGALA HOUSING 1398 1.61%

2 MICHAEL THATO BALOYI HOUSING 1396 1.61%

114 WAMASHUDU RIVONIA MAPHALU HOUSING 1330 1.53%
59 LUTENDO YUSSUF NETHONONDA HOUSING 1319 1.52%

7 ANDANI DAVHANA HOUSING 1274 1.47%
38 MOHALE MAAKE HOUSING 1259 1.45%

3 HULISANI BELEMU HOUSING 1240 1.43%
90 THEMBULUWO UGODA HOUSING 1223 1.41%

8 NDAMULELO GODZWANA HOUSING 1174 1.35%
28 SANELE MASONDO HOUSING 1162 1.34%
19 CALVIN MAHLAKE HOUSING 1161 1.34%
86 EDWARD TSHIFARO HOUSING 1142 1.32%
24 TSHEPO MANYAKA HOUSING 1095 1.26%
89 MMAKGOMO MICHELLE TSOKA HOUSING 1094 1.26%
43 KHODANI RAMETSI MUFAMADI HOUSING 1080 1.24%
61 GIVEN TSHIDIMO NETSIANDA HOUSING 1077 1.24%
11 TEBOGO RACIUS KADIAKA HOUSING 1067 1.23%
17 IPFI GLENN MADZIVHA HOUSING 1053 1.21%
65 OFENTSE NGOBENI HOUSING 1046 1.20%

29 RISUNA MASWANGANYI HOUSING 1032 1.19%



University of Venda SRC Elections Summary Report

Close of Voting: 12.10.2023 @ 22h30

Housing Elections
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University of Venda

Creating Future Leaders

Total Votes

% Votes

REF

First Name
25 MAVEGATE
52 DESMOND LIVHUWANI
33 TSHEPO PATRICK
69 RISHAKA MESHACK
87 ROFHIWA
70 KEFENTSE
92 THILIVHALI GIFT
21 CHARIS SINGITE
16 KHARENDILE JOEL
75 RADZILANI
62 NDAMULELO TERRENCE
78 MULALO MICHELLE
18 ARONI
45 LUVHENGO IMMACULATE
23 WANGA
53 DIKGANG CORNELLIA
67 GIVEN NHLAKANIPHO
44 MULALO
49 DUNCAN
32 TSHIMENZE BRIAN
39 LEHLOGONOLO
56 OMPHULUSA
40 MAKONDELELA FRANKLIN
15 IFA MASALA
84 MAANDA
55 DAKALO
60 MASINDI
72 MISHACK
58 THENDO
73 UNARINE
48 MURENDI PRECIOUS
54 FHUMULANI
46 MULILOWAWE
26 ROSEMARY TOZI
63 MASHUDU
71 PHINNET MASHILO
35 GRANT
20 NTALO EMMAH

Last Name
MAPHANGA
NDOU
MBOWANE
NKWENIKA
TSHITHUKE
NYALUNGA
MANENZHE
MAKHUBELE
MADI
RADZILANI
NEVHUNAMA
RAMABULANA
MAFADZA
MULEYA
MANWELI
NDOU

NKOSI

MUKHATSHELWA

MUTHEIWANA
MATODZI
MOKONO
NEKHUMBE
MUDAU
MABULI
SINGO

NDOU

NETILI
NYATHI
NESENGANI
PHALANDWA
MUSENWA
NDOU
RAMULONDI
MASANABO
NEVHUTALU
NYAMA
MDHULI
MAHLALE

Sub Structure Name

HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING

1014
995
982
922
895
894
857
855
796
793
777
760
757
726
715
694
693
691
688
679
638
619
617
611
581
573
565
557
557
553
520
519
508
490
483
477
465
448

1.17%
1.15%
1.13%
1.06%
1.03%
1.03%
0.99%
0.98%
0.92%
0.91%
0.89%
0.88%
0.87%
0.84%
0.82%
0.80%
0.80%
0.80%
0.79%
0.78%
0.73%
0.71%
0.71%
0.70%
0.67%
0.66%
0.65%
0.64%
0.64%
0.64%
0.60%
0.60%
0.58%
0.56%
0.56%
0.55%
0.54%
0.52%



University of Venda SRC Elections Summary Report
Housing Elections
Close of Voting: 12.10.2023 @ 22h30

QL

University of Venda

Creafing Future Leaders

REF  First Name Last Name Sub Structure Name Total Votes % Votes
85 THENDO TSHIBVUMO HOUSING 431 0.50%
77 GUNDO ALPHA RAKHULU HOUSING 411 0.47%
50 BEN SELLO MUTLHWARI HOUSING 390 0.45%
68 MBALI NKOSI HOUSING 368 0.42%
76 PHOKE ALPHA RAKGWATA HOUSING 343 0.39%
64 NTHABISENG BRIDGETTE NGAKA HOUSING 339 0.39%
66 RITSHIDZE NGWENDA HOUSING 311 0.36%
74 MUHALI RADZILANI HOUSING 296 0.34%
57 MULANGA NEMAULAMA HOUSING 294 0.34%
34 ZANAMUHLA MBUTUMA HOUSING 285 0.33%
79 TSHIFULARO KHUMBUDZO RAMADIBA HOUSING 266 0.31%
80 RAIDANI PHATSHUTSHEDZO RABAMBI HOUSING 214 0.25%

Total Votes 86844 100.00%

Preliminary Voting Results
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University of Venda SRC Elections Summary Report

Post Graduate Elections
Close of Voting: 12.10.2023 @ 22h30
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University of Venda

Creating Future Leaders

First Name Last Name Sub Structure Name Total Votes

94 MUDALO NEMAHUNGUNI Post Graduate 258
91 AMOS BALOYI Post Graduate 194
96 HITEKANI LAMUEL NGOVENI Post Graduate 187
95 NDINGO NETSHISHIVHE Post Graduate 172
97 LUGELO GIYCIA SALANI Post Graduate 139
93 LEONARD MAMBA Post Graduate 59

Total Votes 1009

Preliminary Voting Results

% Vote
25.57%
19.23%
18.53%
17.05%
13.78%

5.85%
100.00%



University of Venda SRC Elections Summary Report

SRCC Elections

Close of Voting: 12.10.2023 @ 22h30
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University of Venda

Creating Future Leaders

REF First Name Last Name Sub Structure Name Total Votes
112 NEO LUCY NTABANE SRCC 3225
106 JOSEPH TALLMAN MABULELE SRCC 3005
108 CALVIN MHLONISHWA MOGALE SRCC 2727
110 MULALO MUNYAI SRCC 2435
107 LEBO PRINCESS MATAELA SRCC 2221
111 ZWOTHE EDWIN NETSHIMBUPFE SRCC 2204
109 VIVIAN MUIMELELI NEMAUNGANI  SRCC 1971
113 RAMASHIDZA EDWIN MURENDENI SRCC 1261

19 049

Preliminary Voting Results

% Votes
16.93%
15.78%
14.32%
12.78%
11.66%
11.57%
10.35%

6.62%
100.00%



University of Venda SRC Elections Summary Report
Central SRC Elections
Close of Voting: 12.10.2023 @ 22h30
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University of Venda

Creating Future Leaders

REF Name Abbreviation Total Votes
3 Economic Freedom Fighters Student Command  EFFSC 5572 60,84
4 South African Students Congress SASCO 3084
1 Abantu Batho Student Congress ABSC 503

Preliminary Voting Results



